KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1201929

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M’

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

APINo 15 15-055-22252-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ SWNE NWSE ¢ 28

Twp.23 s R.34 [ JEast J]west

Address 2: PO BOX 27570 1990 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State:1 X Zip: 17227 +77577077 1911 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: IDANIA MEDINA County: Finney

Phone: (620 ) 629-4228

Lease Name: SEQUOYAH MORROW UNIT Well #: 106

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: UPPER MORROW
Formation: LOWER MORROW

(Perfs): 4640'4652
(erts); 4680-4682, 4695-4697

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: UPPER MORROW BOPD: MCFPD: 0 BWPD: O
Formation: I—OWER MORROW BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD:____ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
EI 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/13/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 0°/13/2014

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

1196588

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9447

API No. 15 - 15-055-22252-00-00

Name: OXY USA Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ SW.NE_NWSE gec 28 1yp 23 5 R. 34 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 1990 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  HOUSTON State: X zip: 77227 , 7570 1911 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ IDANIA MEDINA Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 629-4228 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 34660 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Aztec Well Servicing Co.

Wellsite Geologist: N/A

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/13/2013 12/17/2013 02/11/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Finney

SEQUOYAH MORROW UNIT

Lease Name: Well #: 106

Field Name: _ SUQUOYAH
Producing Formation: LOWER AND UPPER MORROW / COMMINGLE

Elevation: Ground:2962 Kelly Bushing: - 2973

Total Vertical Depth: 5117 Plug Back Total Depth:5032

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1720 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

ppm Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Chloride content: 6000

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _ HAYDEN OPERATING

Lease Name: _LIZ SMITH

License #: 33562
[ ]East[0]West

S. R._34
D27913

QuarterE2 Sec. 26
County: HASKELL

Twp. 30

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

03/31/2014

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT 001 [0 [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 03/31/2014




AR vk

1196588

OXY USA Inc. SEQUOYAH MORROW UNIT 106

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 28 Twp.23 S. R.34 [ ]East F ]West County: Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 1720 CLASS C 595 SEE ATTACHED
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 17 5074 50-50 POZ 280 SEE ATTACHED
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? @ Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4640-4652 UPPER MORROW 70%QN2 FOAM 45,000# 20/40 SAND 4%KCL | 4640-4652
4 4680.5-4682, 4695-4697 LOWER MORROW 193 BBL 6%KCL 20,054# 20/40 SAND 4680.5-4697
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4619 [JYes  [T]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
02/11/2014 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 237 5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp.  [T] Commingled LOWER MORROW
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] Other (Specify) UPPER MORROW

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name SEQUOYAH MORROW UNIT 106
Doc ID 1196588

All Electric Logs Run

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

MICROLOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name SEQUOYAH MORROW UNIT 106
Doc ID 1196588

Tops
e Faw ]
HEEBNER 3754

TORONTO 3772

LANSING 3833

KANSAS CITY 4149

MARMATON 4291

PAWNEE 4374

CHEROKEE 4418

ATOKA 4539

MORROW 4621

ST GENEVIEVE 4745

ST LOUIS 4842




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

K&

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SEW‘CEPO}N’E ;
SEC. 3

—— {1_!4;’3 ECJ\ﬁ T7\—V3P S RA],\%G)?!A/ CALLED OUT ON LOCATbN JOB};‘I};CR')T JC;?!F%I\;)SH

LEASE SMU_ |wewLs /06 |Locarion (':JIQ’UNTY ST:SE

OLD OR/rfE_w)(c.mle one) - .

CONTRACTOR H=d c"k 7

TYPEOFJOB _ Burlocs. 5@ S

HOLE SIZE /28/45/ T.D. CEMENT

CASING SIZE y &24™ DEPTH 1725./2£ AMOUN =~

TUBING SIZE DEPTH % TORDER?&;; 05?/6 APID=2%LE

DRILL PIPE DEPTH 7

L GEH 2‘{5 sle Clpss C -2%CC, Y# Flosea

PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 2455k @ 2442 79,2

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40.80fF POzMIX @ 5473

CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 7. 2 RAL GEL P

PERFS. =
CHLORIDE Il @ 44.F jj57 . B

DISPLACEMENT /07 BAL Ase L) 3k @ .2 jig=n B

EQUIPMENT EloSeel /49 1b_ @ .97 ;w;;, 53

S4-5/ i tb @ 7.2 ;55

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER /5,27, 4/ @ :

# 549- S50 HELPER Lt [ @

BULK TRUCK . -

#457-251 DRIVER Al i 2

BULK TRUCK g

#5.7-52%" DRIVER (Garegocy R HANDLING LI GPe 2.8 1407 %4
MILEAGE 1473-1m 2.2 2329

REMARKS:

CHARGE TO: 0></r/ A
STREET

CITY STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC,

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

z7
TOTAL 2A5.¢ 7. =

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 22i3. 2
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE st a@ .72 K5 =
MANIFOLD#ed 114y @ 275.F 275 %
Loald# Jeat . cpit @ 472 220. %
=3 a ®
ToTAL 3.093. 72
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
T, LEy  sz1.2t 3. o
sl Shee fEﬂ@dec) —, £,
AEU Tnzeck [E_@ L. "2 e, T
fz.n‘lLfA/JTNS )i.?//_ A @ 7‘/ ?L 1017/7- b
Stop Callac 1E4 e 8L.7F 5.t
@
4
foTaL 2 /93, "
SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES 20 25Y.
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
&

Net = /8} Y55,



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 s PO.:, " .77,
A!p d‘.'ff-(:: {’/ y :’)
I ) - SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT
) E,l s ] : : OM LOCATION |JOB S:Tglgf JOB}F;I\LE;SH

LEASE SMU  |weLLs Jp b LOCATION B den Caby [i)on S0 4o c2 |0~ [STATE

Finney As.
OLD ORAEW (Ci
f? @ lrclenne) -dz)'kanrn_r-—/\f _ﬂ- M: w jn+°.
CONTRACTOR /4~ b Lo7 OWNER 5
TYPEOFIOB Lo St e
HOLE SIZE 7%:” TD. 5j/7" CEMENT
(T:SEING SIZE S5)5 DEPTH 5/£7.49 . AMOUNT ORDERED A5 55 sey/s0 cifpns o
L EES!?EZE DEPTH jE/,/n.e/ L 223 2.8 5 S~ L
DEPTH _.,‘;:g 7:» ~ )r_uf WY SA /}L ?4—} 'f:/d =5 .zij
TOOL DEPTH T RS ROl -San] i
PRES.MAX /5D O f£54 MINIMUM COMMON_ZZ55 seise @ _Jb.35 M 296, 75
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 4//.4£ POZMIX @ -
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 4/), 4 4 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT /) 7.2 44} e sn/t A5 e L35 Y. FF
EQUIPMENT By Scal PS @ 3.8 207 A
| S sonite  [A75 5 @ 9% [,347.50
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Rubai —fives ﬁ/””:’ /A-E;""“/ y jj ]P ’*"g A-97 7 f Z- 7;
BE5/ -5+ HELPER A/ ] — e @ /P-90 F,o7H. [
Al e ) Lo 2 T I ¥ TR B R 2
’ ) . Suger s fff F7 24, mf7
# H73-55% DRIVER PescdrizkK Grier y 4 L ekl @ e e
BULK TRUCK g
# DRIVER - .
HANDLING__J3A.54 @ 2. 4% _ F7+5.74 |
MILEAGE _ A5 nw mile .20 v f),,a-z:'
TOTAL / 45
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB S5t/ 7
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 3.099.55
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE vy  Giimi @ 7.0 3F5 .98

MANIFOLD st A d 1 @ A75.00_ F75.0€
Lipht Vehicke  SOm: @ _H.H0O _ JFT.08
SFand }a;, Hours A @ HMNOT A HEe

ToTAL 4419.%°

CHARGE TO: /7>§,L OSH

STREET
CIT EEALE 4L PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
| Tow Aibber Hu /@ 54 5.
‘ s’fp.a Tl  — p— 27 7% 2 4 *7‘" f"r
Toi Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. Gt shoc L esgpsw  F50.50
ojallie : : AFY Float Valve | @ 337.62 334 L2

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
co ‘tractﬁr to do work as is listed. The above work was
done 1o satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
coniractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

| ToTAL cHARGES_ [ 9, 20 /.7

Cntalizess A7 @ _57.93 [ 1RE-E0

PRINTED NAME DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE } A/ £7="13 qqg.jff_ll




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for: OXY USA, INC.

Well Name: SMU 106
Legal Location: SW-NE-NW-SE 28-235-34W  Finney Co.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the
28th day of ___ April , 2014 , a true and correct copy of the application
referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name: Address: (attach additional sheets if necessary).
The Garden City Company (Surface Owner) PO Box 597, Garden City, Kansas 67846
Oxy USA, Inc, P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this __28th__ day of ___April, 2014

Idania B. Medina
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

)\ :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ag day of G\D th , QD \“J(

ANITA PETERSON
Notary Public - State of Kansas i @iﬂ
My Appt. Expires October 1, 2017

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: O.Q;\‘ \ . &0‘7

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly
identify the name and address of the protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise
statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner in which the protestant may
be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by
mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.
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Proof Of Publication
State Of Kansas - Finney County

Dena A. Satzler, being first duly sworn, deposes and says
that she is publisher of THE GARDEN CITY
TELEGRAM, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation in
Finney County, Kansas, on a weekly basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious, or fraternal publication.

THAT said newspaper is daily published at least weekly
fifty (50) times a year; has been so published continuously
and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of
more than five (3) years prior to the first publication of said
notice.

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the rfgular and entire issue of said
newspaper for consecutive days/weeks. The

first (1st) publication thereof being made as aforesaid on
theL [ 3 day of g@gf , 20

With subsequent’publications being made on the
following dates:

2 Publication made on the  dav of 20
3" Publication made on the  day of 20
4% Publication made on the  dav of 20

Publication Fee: $ ,DS L’ O

ffidavits {Additional Copies); & $3 eac

Total Publication Fee: g 55° L/D

Sign

A AT

Witness_mv hand this §§\:ﬁav of\‘%\\ﬁ\ .
20 § A

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this
dayof 3 §:\\ .zo\§ :

(Notary Public)
My commission expires \\r DN

22190

Legal [nvoice #

{PUBLISHED IN THE'GARDEN CITY GARDEN CITY
TELEGRAM TUESDAY APRIL 15, 2014.)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: OXY USA Inc. Application far order to com-
mingle Upper & Lower Morrow sources of supply in
SMU 106 well, located in Sec 28 Twp 235 34W, Finney
Counly, Kansas,

TO: All Oil and Ges Producers, Unleasad Miner-
als Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons who-
soaver concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notitied that OXY
USA Inc. has filed an application to commingle the pro-
duction from the Upper & Lower Morrow sources of
supply in the SMU 108 well, located in the
SW-NE-NW-SE ol Sec 28 Twp 235 34W in Finney
County, {ansas

Any persons who object to or protest this application
shall ba required to file their objections or protests with
the Conservation Division ol the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fitteen (15)
days from the date of this publication. These protests
shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why the grani of the appli-
catlon may cause waste,violate correlative rights ar pol-
lute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. If no
protests are received, this application may be granted
through a summary proceeding. W valid protests are
received, this matter will be set for hearing

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern themsedves accordingly.

OXY USA inc.
P.0. Box 2528
Liberal, KS 87305
(620)-625-4200

231908

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Kansas

NANCY MILLER

2D My Appt. Exp DTSN S NN\



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick f

Mark Fleichall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Scdgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one ycar prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
rcligious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issuc of said The
Wichita Eagle lor _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

th
made as aforesaid on the 13

April Ap. 2014, with

subscquent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dt St

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

14th day of April, 2014

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
Notary Pubhc S f Kansas
My Appt. Expires { D 7@}

dbe

Publ ic S¢dgwick County, Kansas

Prlmcr s Fee : $209.20

BEFORE THE
STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE

STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE QF
14| PLI

RE: QXY USA Inc, Ap-
plication for order to
commingle Upper &
Lawaer Maorrow  *
sources of supply In
SMU 106 well, located
in Sec 28 Twp 235
34W, Finney County,
Kansas.

TO: All OH and Gas Pro-
ducers, Unieased
Minerals interest Ow-y
ners, Landowners,
and ail persans who-
soever concerned.

You. and each ol you,
are herebv notified
that OXY USA Inc.
has flled sn applica-
tion 1o commingie the ||
production fromthe ||
Upper & Lower Mor-
row sources of supply
In the SML) 106 well,
locared in the SW-
NE-NW-SE of Sec 28
Twp 238 MW In Fin-
ney County, Kansas.

Any persons who object
ic or protest ihis ap-
plication shall be re-
quired fo file their ab-
lections or protesis
with the Conservation
Division of the Stale
Corporalion Commis-
slon of the Stale of
Kansas within fitteen
115} days from the
date of this publica-
tian, These protesis
sheall be filed pursuant
to Commission regu-
lations and musi siale
specific reasons why
the grant of ihe appll-
calion may cause
wasle, violate correl-
ative riphts or pollute
the nalurs! resources
of the Stale of Kansas,|
If no prolests are re-
ceivad, this applica-
fion may be granted
through a summary
proceeding. if valid
profesis are received,
this matter will be sel
for hearing.

All persons inlerested or
cencerned shall take
notice of the forepoing
and shall govern
themselves accord-
ingly.

OXY USA Inc,
P.0. Box 2528
Liberal, K5 67905

20)-629-4200




> b;‘ xxhn ¥y g

»’:f} el "’n: s
Conservation Division b iy
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
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May 13, 2014

Idania Medina

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE: Approved Commingling CO041413
Sequoyah Morrow Unit 106
API # 15-055-22252-00-00

Dear Ms. Medina:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Lower Morrow formation perforations, total oil production
shall not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the
absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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